STIEBEL ELTRON

DHE Touch 18/21/24 Set

CONVENIENCE INSTANTANEOUS WATER
HEATER

With a large, colour touchscreen display, the DHE Touch immediately sets the
benchmark. Exclusive DHW convenience with &i technology is further enhanced by
numerous integral features.

With a touchscreen and touch wheel, operation of the instantaneous water heater
is intuitive and extremely convenient. With a single click, you can call up a list of
the current consumption values and costs. And with another click, you can enable

the ECO function and choose from a large number of convenience functions.

The main features

Instantaneous water heater with full electronic control

4i technology for first class DHW convenience: The right temperature, every time
Selectable output 18/21/24 kW in a single appliance

Large Touch-Display with intuitive operation

Customisable temperature memory

Consumption data and costs displayed as graphs

High energy efficiency - 30 % savings possible

ECO mode for highly frugal operation

Mini wireless remote control as standard
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PRODUCT-NO.: 238687
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Type

Part no.
Rated output
Height
Width

Depth

Technical data
Rated voltage

Phases

Frequency

Rated current

Fuses

Temperature adjustment
Specific conductivity 015 <
Specific resistance p15 2
Energy efficiency class
Colour

IP-Rating

Weight

DHE Touch
18/21/24 Set

238687
18/21/24 kW
466 mm
225 mm

105 mm

400V
3/PE
50/- Hz
29/31/35 A
32/32/35 A
0ff, 20-60 °C
1111 pS/cm
900 Q cm
A
white
IP25

3,1 kg

DHE Touch 27 Set

238688
27 kw
466 mm
225 mm

105 mm

400V
3/PE
50/- Hz
39A
40 A
0ff, 20-60 °C
1111 pS/cm
900 Q cm
A
white
IP25

3,1kg
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Contact information

Do you have additional questions? Then please do not hesitate to contact us, we
would be only too happy to help:

Call 0151 346 2300

Or send an e-mail to

sales@stiebel-eltron.co.uk

Only a qualified contractor should carry out the installation, commissioning,
maintenance and repair of this appliance. Where applicable and prior to
installation the electricity and/or water utility companies should be notified of
your intention to install the product.
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