### **STIEBEL ELTRON**

PRODUCT-NO.: 238687

# DHE Touch 18/21/24 Set

CONVENIENCE INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER

With a large, colour touchscreen display, the DHE Touch immediately sets the benchmark. Exclusive DHW convenience with 4i technology is further enhanced by numerous integral features.

With a touchscreen and touch wheel, operation of the instantaneous water heater is intuitive and extremely convenient. With a single click, you can call up a list of the current consumption values and costs. And with another click, you can enable the ECO function and choose from a large number of convenience functions.

### The main features

Instantaneous water heater with full electronic control

4i technology for first class DHW convenience: The right temperature, every time

Selectable output 18/21/24 kW in a single appliance

Large Touch-Display with intuitive operation

Customisable temperature memory

Consumption data and costs displayed as graphs

High energy efficiency - 30 % savings possible

ECO mode for highly frugal operation

Mini wireless remote control as standard



## **STIEBEL ELTRON**



Туре	DHE Touch 18/21/24 Set	DHE Touch 27 Set
Part no.	238687	238688
Rated output	18/21/24 kW	27 kW
Height	466 mm	466 mm
Width	225 mm	225 mm
Depth	105 mm	105 mm

### Technical data

Rated voltage	400 V	400 V
Phases	3/PE	3/PE
Frequency	50/- Hz	50/- Hz
Rated current	29/31/35 A	39 A
Fuses	32/32/35 A	40 A
Temperature adjustment	Off, 20-60 °C	Off, 20-60 °C
Specific conductivity σ15 ≤	1111 µS/cm	1111 µS/cm
Specific resistance ρ15≥	900 Ω cm	900 Ω cm
Energy efficiency class	А	А
Colour	white	white
IP-Rating	IP25	IP25
Weight	3,1 kg	3,1 kg

#### **Contact information**

Do you have additional questions? Then please do not hesitate to contact us, we would be only too happy to help: Call 0151 346 2300 Or send an e-mail to sales@stiebel-eltron.co.uk

Only a qualified contractor should carry out the installation, commissioning, maintenance and repair of this appliance. Where applicable and prior to installation the electricity and/or water utility companies should be notified of your intention to install the product.